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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 7.14 

 22.02 

 43.07 

 100.00 

 118,199,112 

 30,396,413 

 93,749,827 

 183,359,551 

 425,704,903 

 2,203,958 

 3,450,308 

 5,721,987 

 3,458,383 

 115,995,154 

 2,203,958 

 26,946,105 

 3,450,308 

 88,027,840 

 5,721,987 

 179,901,168 

 3,458,383  5,410,640.20 

 17,378,452.84 

 8,952,048.66 

 9,348,556.61 

 5,422,159.03 

 2,988,323.04 

 2,698,535.88 

 3,358,611.59 

$12,411,481.49 

$1.5645 

$9.66 

$1.5645 

$10.62 

$1.5715 

$11.09 

$1.5239 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 115,995,154 

 26,946,105 

 88,027,840 

 179,901,168 

 28.23 

 6.56 

 21.42 

 43.79 

 100.00 

 14.86 

 23.26 

 38.57 

 23.31 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$67,968,809.34 

BFAT

POUNDS

 410,870,267  14,834,636 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I 
$10.70 

 14,834,636  410,870,267 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.77 

Overage - Class II  280  4 $37.34 

$37.34 Total Overage  280  4 

Inventory - Class II  698,924  0 $5,102.15 

$5,102.15 Total Inventory  698,924  0 

Class I Other Source Fluid $16,959.59  129,923  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(23,193,958.08)

 220,589.12 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 28.00 

 15.00 

$16.02 

$0.04434199 

$1.5635 

$10.93 

$45,104,566.41 

$182,245.66 

$10.97434199  411,000,190  14,834,639 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 87,026.95 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.93   x  .965  + $1.5635 x 3.5 )(
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William A. Wise, Market Administrator


