## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

Released:

May 10, 2012

% UTILIZATION

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

PRODUCT

**April 2012** 

**BUTTERFAT** 

		PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUND			POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		27.77%	118,199,112	28.23%	115,995,	154 1	4.86%	2,203,958
Producer Milk - Class II		7.14%	30,396,413	6.56%	26,946,	6,105 23.26%		3,450,308
Producer Milk - Class III		22.02%	93,749,827	21.42%	88,027,	88,027,840 38.57%		5,721,987
Producer Milk - Class IV		43.07%	183,359,551	43.79%	179,901,168 23.31%		3.31%	3,458,383
Total Producer Receipts		100.00%	425,704,903	100.00%	410,870,2	,870,267 100.00%		14,834,636
			<u>SKIM</u> <u>POUNDS</u>		BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>-</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>DOLLARS</u>
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differenti	al at Location	115,995,154	4	2,203,958	Ψ.σσ	cwt	\$12,411,481.49 3,358,611.59 2,698,535.88
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		26,946,10	5	3,450,308	Ψσσ	cwt lb	2,988,323.04 5,422,159.03
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		88,027,840	0	5,721,987	Ψ.σ.σ=	cwt lb	9,348,556.61 8,952,048.66
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		179,901,168	8 	3,458,383	\$9.66 / \$1.5645 /	cwt lb	17,378,452.84 5,410,640.20
Classified Value		410,870,267	,	14,834,636			\$67,968,809.34	
Overage - Class II			280	)	4			\$37.34
Total Overage			280	<u> </u>	4			\$37.34
Inventory - Class II		698,924	4	0			\$5,102.15	
Total Inventory		698,924	<u> </u>	0		_	\$5,102.15	
Class I Other Source Fluid		129,923	3	3			\$16,959.59	
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund								87,026.95 220,589.12
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price								(23,193,958.08)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			411,000,190	)	14,834,639 \$ <sup>-</sup>	10.97434199	/cwt	\$45,104,566.41
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0	0.04434199	/cwt	\$182,245.66
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$^	10.93 /cwt			
Uniform	Butterfat Price				\$^	1.5635 /lb		
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$10.93 x .965	5 + \$1.563	5 x 3.5 ) \$^	16.02 /cwt		
Estimated	d Market Wide Utiliz	zation in Class I						
Skim Percentage			28.00 <sup>%</sup>					
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 <sup>%</sup>						

William A. Wise, Market Administrator